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CHAPTER 95. 
AN ACT relating to the duties of the clerks of 

school districts in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

School district 	SECTION 1. That in addition to the duties of the 
clerks duties In 
taking school clerks of the several school districts of this state, 
census,  relating to the taking of the census of the school 

children, as now provided by law, the said clerks 
shall also report the names of the children in their 
respective districts, and the age of each of them 
over the age of four and under the age of twenty 
years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 18s7. 

[Published April 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 96. 
AN ACT relating to the annual meeting of school 

districts and to amend section 425, chapter 27, 
of the revised statutes, entitled, "of common 
schools," as amended by chapter 69, laws of 
1882, and chapter 298, laws of 1883. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec- 	SECTION 1. Section 425, of chapter 27, of the 
Lion 425, 12.5. revised statutes, as amended by chapter 29, laws 

of 1882, and chapter 298, laws of 1883, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section 425. 
The annual meeting in all school districts in this 
state shall be held on the first Monday of July in 
each year. The hour of ouch meeting shall be 
seven o'clock in the afternoon, unless otherwise 
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